504061006 10/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4107672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE MEUWLY	09/09/2016
CHRISTIAN ABBET	09/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMALP SA
Street Address:	ROUTE DES VERGERS 22
City:	CONTHEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1964

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15305591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)726-7500

Email: LMREFILE@HDP.COM
Correspondent Name: LEANNE M. RAKERS

Address Line 1: HARNESS, DICKEY, & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: 7700 BONHOMME, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15430-000049-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEANNE M. RAKERS
SIGNATURE:	/ Leanne M. Rakers /
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Original Assignment of IPR (inventors to Pharmalp)#page1.tif source=Original Assignment of IPR (inventors to Pharmalp)#page2.tif

PATENT 504061006 REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY R I G H T S

We, the undersigned

Family name, Name	presently residing at
MEUWLY, Philippe	Chemin des Sapins 4 CH-1170 Aubonne Switzerland
ABBET, Christian	Rte du Chablais 16 CH-1869 Massongex Switzerland

hereby confirm having made, together, an invention regarding "ANTI-CANDIDA COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF" described in the attached Annex A PCT patent application No. PCT/IB2015/052963 filed on 23rd April 2015 claiming priority from European patent application No. 14165729.6 filed on 24th April 2014.

We believe that we are each an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. We further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of our employment duties towards our employer

PHARMALP SA (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) residing at , Route des Vergers 22, CH-1964 Conthey, Switzerland

Pursuant to Swiss employment law and our employment contracts with PHARMALP SA, we hereby confirm that all rights to the invention have been automatically assigned to PHARMALP SA. For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, we hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interests in and to said invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to the ASSIGNEE who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten Swiss Francs (CHF10.00) to each of us and other good and valuable consideration now paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge.

We agree to sign all documents and to perform all necessary actions and procedures for the recordal of this assignment before the respective patent offices and authorities where patent applications may be filed, upon request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE. We also agree that the ASSIGNEE solely execute registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

Family name, Name	place, date	signature
MEUWLY, Philippe	9.9.16	
ABBET, Christian	Conthey 14.2.12	

1/2

For PHARMALP SA:
place, date: Calley 16.9.16 phormalp
signature: Pharmaio SA Signature: Route des Etemps 22 CH-1984 Conthey
Name: 1/Eululy Philips Switzerland Tel: +41 27 346 50 50 Position: Prinder of the Board Fax: +41 27 348 52 52 www.pharmalp.ch
DECLARATION OF WITNESS 1. Corrections of witness is: September 1. The Auditor of the hereby declare that I was personally present and did see MEUWLY, Philippe, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at AURONNE, date 9.8.16 Witness xignature)
I, JULION HORITICE whose address is: RING TORI (A METERS 5 ASS LONGINE NEW MEUWLY). Philippe, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at
I, A TOWN Whose address is:
ABBET, Christian, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Chicklex date du 10.2016 Expenity) (Witness signature)
I, Jasquadica Model whose address is: Model Model
Declared at <u>(2017)</u> , date /4/0.2014 (locality)
1266e4—— (Witness signature)
[two witnesses by inventor]

PATENT 2/2
REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0945